Anniversary festival concert details

May 2026

Tue 26 May
Tue 26 May
Wed 27 May
Wed 27 May
Thu 28 May
Fri 29 May

Fri 29 May

Sat 30 May
Sun 31 May
Sun 31 May

June 2026

Mon 1Jun
Mon 1Jun
Tue 2 Jun
Wed 3 Jun
Thu 4 Jun
Thu 4 Jun
Fri 5 Jun
Fri 5 Jun
Sat 6 Jun
Sat 6 Jun
Sun 7 Jun
Sun 7 Jun

1.00pm
7.30pm
1.00pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
1.00pm

7.30pm

7.30pm
11.30am
7.30pm

1.00pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
7.30pm
1.00pm
7.30pm
7.00pm
10.00pm
1.00pm
7.30pm
11.30am
7.00pm

Jordi Savall director, treble viol; Hespérion XXI
Asmik Grigorian soprano

Jordi Savall director, treble viol; Hespérion XXI
Rhiannon Giddens

Alexandre Kantorow piano

Yunchan Lim piano
Christian Gerhaher baritone; Gerold Huber piano

Leonkoro Quartet; Igor Levit piano
Leonkoro Quartet; Igor Levit piano

Lise Davidsen soprano; James Baillieu piano

Igor Levit piano

Les Arts Florissants; William Christie director
Lise Davidsen soprano; James Baillieu piano
Belcea Quartet; Tabea Zimmermann viola
Carolyn Sampson soprano; Joseph Middleton piano
Angela Hewitt piano

Abel Selaocoe cello

London Voices

Elaine Mitchener* vocalist

lan Bostridge tenor

Lukas Sternath piano

Christian Tetzlaff violin



