WIGMORE HALL 125

Anniversary festival concert details

May 2026

Tue 26 May	1.00pm	Jordi Savall director, treble viol; Hespèrion XXI
Tue 26 May	7.30pm	Asmik Grigorian soprano
Wed 27 May	1.00pm	Jordi Savall director, treble viol; Hespèrion XXI
Wed 27 May	7.30pm	Rhiannon Giddens
Thu 28 May	7.30pm	Alexandre Kantorow piano
Fri 29 May	1.00pm	Yunchan Lim piano
Fri 29 May	7.30pm	Christian Gerhaher baritone; Gerold Huber piano
Sat 30 May	7.30pm	Leonkoro Quartet; Igor Levit piano
Sun 31 May	11.30am	Leonkoro Quartet; Igor Levit piano
Sun 31 May	7.30pm	Lise Davidsen soprano; James Baillieu piano

June 2026

Mon 1 Jun	1.00pm	Igor Levit piano
Mon 1 Jun	7.30pm	Les Arts Florissants; William Christie director
Tue 2 Jun	7.30pm	Lise Davidsen soprano; James Baillieu piano
Wed 3 Jun	7.30pm	Belcea Quartet; Tabea Zimmermann viola
Thu 4 Jun	1.00pm	Carolyn Sampson soprano; Joseph Middleton piano
Thu 4 Jun	7.30pm	Angela Hewitt piano
Fri 5 Jun	7.00pm	Abel Selaocoe cello
Fri 5 Jun	10.00pm	London Voices
Sat 6 Jun	1.00pm	Elaine Mitchener* vocalist
Sat 6 Jun	7.30pm	lan Bostridge tenor
Sun 7 Jun	11.30am	Lukas Sternath piano
Sun 7 Jun	7.00pm	Christian Tetzlaff violin